
SOUTHWESTERN REGION CENTRALIZED TEMPORARY HIRING  
2017 OUTREACH

The Process and Timeline 
See the Outreach Notice listing vacant temporary positions and locations from the GS and WG, 02 through 09 levels. NOTE: The Southwestern Region will be conducting a Centralized Temporary Hiring process for outreaching, advertising, and selecting temporary positions this year. As such, ALL vacancies listed below will be open simultaneously for 7 days, November 08, 2016 through November 14, 2016. Specific duty location contacts are identified by each National Forest. Multiple positions may be offered at each duty location and interested applicants should contact duty locations for additional information regarding vacancies. When applying for these positions in USAJobs, applicants will be requested to prioritize locations when applying to multiple duty locations for each announcement.
Application deadline. Apply through USAJobs prior to the due date; applicants are encouraged to apply for multiple locations if they are interested. This year applicants that apply to either of the GS-0462-04 or GS-0462-05 Fire Suppression announcements will now have the opportunity to prioritize their interest in specific fire functions. 
Outreach conclusion – Following the closing date of the individual vacancies below, the announcements will be dropped from this outreach and only those that are either actively open or those that will be open in the future will remain.  Once the announcements close, all applications will be reviewed and a certificate with qualified applicants will be generated and delivered to the hiring managers listed below. Subject matter experts will generate reference evaluations for use by selecting officials. 
Selections – Selection committees will be making selections for the Region beginning in late January 2017  through February 2017. Forest Service representatives will notify selected applicants by email or phone. Applicants not selected will be notified by e-mail. Reporting Dates will be negotiated by the supervisor and selected applicants will be contacted by Human Resource Management with confirmation.


FOREST VACANCIES
Apache-Sitgreaves National Forests									                    
	Supervisor’s Office, Springerville, AZ		                       Contact:  Fire – Dana Bagnoli, 928-333-6316
Engineering – Shanea Clawson, 928-333-6219
Admin – Dustie Aylor, 928-333-6337	

Show Low Interagency Dispatch, Show Low, AZ
Contact: Julie Landreth 928-532-2700
	Alpine Ranger District, Alpine, AZ			          Contact:  Fire – Chris Johnson, 928-339-5031
Recreation – Eric Flood, 928-339-5050
Range – Curtis Chee, 928-339-5061	
Timber – Ray Rugg, 928-339-5040
Wildlife – Loren LeSueur, 928-339-5070


	
Black Mesa Ranger District, Overgaard, AZ		         Contact:  Fire – Matt Bullmore, 928-535-7335 	 Recreation – Meckenzie Helmandollar-Powell, 928-535-7305
Range – Kendall Hughes, 928-535-7306
Timber – Dave Maurer, 928-535-7304
Wildlife – Dave Seery, 928-535-7309
Archeology – Joe Martin, 928-535-7311

	Clifton Ranger District, Duncan, AZ			    Contact:  Fire –Everett Phillips, 928-687-8605	 Recreation – Michael Bailey, 928-687-8604
Wildlife – Nancy Spencer Morris, 928-687-8614	
Range - Allen Graves, 928-687-8612 

	Springerville Ranger District, Springerville, AZ	     Contact:  Fire – Alma Leithead 928-333-6203	 Recreation – Barbara Romero, 928-333-6205	
Range – Ron Mortensen, 928-333-6207	
Timber – Ray Rugg, 928-333-6226

Winslow Airtanker Base, Winslow, AZ – 
Contact: Enrique Pacheco 928-289-8810


	Lakeside Ranger District, Lakeside, AZ
Contact:  Fire – Benjamin Plumb, 928-368-2131                 
Timber – Anita Thompson 928-368-2114                                     
Wildlife – Charlie Denton, 928-368-2128                                        
Archeology–Sara Stauffer 928-368-2111                                          
Recreation – Randall Chavez, 928-368-2106              
	




*** PLEASE INDICATE YOUR ORDER OF PREFERENCE FOR FIRE SUPPRESSION VACANCIES AND DUTY LOCATIONS WHEN APPLYING IN USA JOBS ***

	
Position
	
Open Date
	
Close Date
	
Announcement 
No.
	
Duty Location
	
Vacancy Contact

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Fire Engine Operator)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-4FTFEO-DT
	US/AZ - Alpine
	Chris Johnson

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Fire Engine Operator)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-5FTFEO-DT
	US/AZ - Alpine
	Chris Johnson

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Recreation)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-5FTR-DT
	US/AZ - Alpine
	Barbara Romero

	TEMP-GS-0404-05-Bio Sci Tech (Wildlife)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0404-5BIOW-DT
	US/AZ - Alpine
	Loren LeSueur

	TEMP-GS-0455-04-Range Technician
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0455-4RT-DT
	US/AZ - Alpine
	Ron Mortenson

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Recreation)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTREC-DT
	US/AZ - Alpine
	Eric Flood

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Trails)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTWT-DT
	US/AZ - Alpine
	Barbara Romero

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Recreation)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-3FAR-DT
	US/AZ - Alpine
	Barbara Romero

	TEMP-GS-0102-05-Archeology Technician
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0102-5AT-DT
	US/AZ - Alpine
	Stephanie Welch

	TEMP-GS-0102-07-Archeology Technician
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0102-7ARCH-DT
	US/AZ - Alpine
	Stephanie Welch

	TEMP-GS-0455-03-Range Aid
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0455-3RA-DT
	US/AZ - Alpine
	Ron Mortenson/Curtis Chee

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Lookout)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTLOO-DT
	US/AZ - Alpine
	Chris Johnson

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Trails)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTTR-DT
	US/AZ - Alpine
	Barbara Romero

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Wilderness/Trails)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-5FTTR-DT
	US/AZ - Alpine
	Barbara Romero

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-3FAFS-DT
	US/AZ - Alpine
	Chris Johnson

	TEMP-GS-0462-06-Forestry Tech (Wilderness/Trails)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-6TRAILS-DT
	US/AZ - Alpine
	Barbara Romero

	TEMP-GS-0462-06-Forestry Tech (Wilderness/Trails)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-6FWT-DT
	US/AZ - Alpine
	Barbara Romero

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Hotshot/Handcrew)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-4HOTH-DT
	US/AZ - Duncan
	Everett Phillips

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Hotshot/Handcrew)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-5HOTH-DT
	US/AZ - Duncan
	Everett Phillips

	TEMP-GS-0404-05-Bio Sci Tech (Wildlife)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0404-5BIOW-DT
	US/AZ - Duncan
	Nancy Spencer-Morris

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Recreation)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTREC-DT
	US/AZ - Duncan
	Michael Bailey

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-3FAFS-DT
	US/AZ - Duncan
	Everett Phillips

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Lookout)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTLOO-DT
	US/AZ - Duncan
	Everett Phillips

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Lookout)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-5FTLOO-DT
	US/AZ - Duncan
	Everett Phillips

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Prevention)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-5PREV-DT
	US/AZ - Lakeside
	Ben Plumb

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Fire Engine Operator)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-4FTFEO-DT
	US/AZ - Lakeside
	Ben Plumb

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Fire Engine Operator)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-5FTFEO-DT
	US/AZ - Lakeside
	Ben Plumb

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Prevention)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-462-4PREV-DT
	US/AZ - Lakeside
	Ben Plumb

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Recreation)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-5FTR-DT
	US/AZ - Lakeside
	Randall Chavez

	TEMP-GS-0404-05-Bio Sci Tech (Wildlife)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0404-5BIOW-DT
	US/AZ - Lakeside
	Charlie Denton

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Recreation)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTREC-DT
	US/AZ - Lakeside
	Randall Chavez

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Timber)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-3FA-DT
	US/AZ - Lakeside
	Anita Thompson

	TEMP-GS-0102-05-Archeology Technician
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0102-5AT-DT
	US/AZ - Lakeside
	Sara Stauffer

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Timber Sale Preparation)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTSP-DT
	US/AZ - Lakeside
	Anita Thompson/Joseph Hamrick

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Timber Sale Prep)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-5FTSP-DT
	US/AZ - Lakeside
	Anita Thompson

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Lookout)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTLOO-DT
	US/AZ - Lakeside
	Ben Plumb

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Lookout)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-5FTLOO-DT
	US/AZ - Lakeside
	Ben Plumb

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-3FAFS-DT
	US/AZ - Lakeside
	Benjamin Plumb 

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Prevention)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-5PREV-DT
	US/AZ - Overgaard
	Matt Bullmore

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Fire Engine Operator)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-4FTFEO-DT
	US/AZ - Overgaard
	Matt Bullmore

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Fire Engine Operator)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-5FTFEO-DT
	US/AZ - Overgaard
	Matt Bullmore

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Prevention)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-462-4PREV-DT
	US/AZ - Overgaard
	Matt Bullmore

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Hotshot/Handcrew)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-4HOTH-DT
	US/AZ - Overgaard
	Matt Bullmore, Frank (Pancho) Auza

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Hotshot/Handcrew)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-5HOTH-DT
	US/AZ - Overgaard
	Frank(Pancho) Auza, Matt Bullmore

	TEMP-GS-0404-05-Bio Sci Tech (Wildlife)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0404-5BIOW-DT
	US/AZ - Overgaard
	Chris James

	TEMP-GS-0404-06-Bio Sci Tech (Wildlife)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0404-6BIOW-DT
	US/AZ - Overgaard
	Chris James

	TEMP-GS-0455-04-Range Technician
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0455-4RT-DT
	US/AZ - Overgaard
	Andrew Habgood

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Recreation)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTREC-DT
	US/AZ - Overgaard
	Randall Chavez

	TEMP-GS-0102-05-Archeology Technician
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0102-5AT-DT
	US/AZ - Overgaard
	Chris James

	TEMP-GS-0455-03-Range Aid
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0455-3RA-DT
	US/AZ - Overgaard
	Andrew Habgood

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Timber Sale Preparation)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTSP-DT
	US/AZ - Overgaard
	David Maurer

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Timber Sale Preparation)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-5FTSP-DT
	US/AZ - Overgaard
	David Maurer

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Lookout)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTLOO-DT
	US/AZ - Overgaard
	Matt Bullmore

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Lookout)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-5FTLOO-DT
	US/AZ - Overgaard
	Matt Bullmore

	TEMP-GS-1001-05-Visitor Services Information Assistant
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-1001-5VSIA-DT
	US/AZ - Overgaard
	Randall Chavez

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-3FAFS-DT
	US/AZ - Overgaard
	Matt Bullmore

	TEMP-GS-0303-04-Customer Services Representative
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0303-4CSR-DT
	US/AZ - Overgaard
	Gwen Barnum

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Timber Stand Improvement)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-05TIMSI-DT
	US/AZ - Overgaard
	Gayle Richardson

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician (Recreation)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-5FTR-DT
	US/AZ - Overgaard 
	Randall Chavez

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Fire Dispatch)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-4FTFD-DT
	US/AZ - Show Low
	Julie Landreth

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Fire Dispatcher)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-5DISP-DT
	US/AZ - Show Low
	Julie Landreth

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Helitack)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-4FTH-DT
	US/AZ - Springerville
	RG Soderberg

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Helitack)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-5HELI-DT
	US/AZ - Springerville
	RG Soderberg

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Fire Engine Operator)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-4FTFEO-DT
	US/AZ - Springerville
	Alma Leithead

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Fire Engine Operator)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-5FTFEO-DT
	US/AZ - Springerville
	Alma Leithead

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Hotshot/Handcrew)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-4HOTH-DT
	US/AZ - Springerville
	Alma Leithead

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Recreation)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-5FTR-DT
	US/AZ - Springerville
	Barbara Romero

	TEMP-GS-0455-04-Range Technician
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0455-4RT-DT
	US/AZ - Springerville
	Ron Mortenson

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Recreation)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTREC-DT
	US/AZ - Springerville
	Barbara Romero

	TEMP-GS-0462-3-Forestry Aid (Timber)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-3FA-DT
	US/AZ - Springerville
	Raymond Rugg

	TEMP-GS-0462-5-Forestry Tech (Timber)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-462-5TSI-DT 
	US/AZ - Springerville
	James Johnson

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Tech (Rec - Forestry Aid)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-3FAR-DT
	US/AZ - Springerville
	Barbara Romero

	TEMP-GS-0455-03-Range Aid
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0455-3RA-DT
	US/AZ - Springerville
	Ron Mortenson/Curtis Chee

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Timber Sale Preparation)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTSP-DT
	US/AZ - Springerville
	Raymond Rugg

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Timber Sale Preparation)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-5FTSP-DT
	US/AZ - Springerville
	Raymond Rugg

	TEMP-GS-0404-06-Biological Science Tech (Insects & Disease)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0404-6INSECT-DT
	US/AZ - Springerville
	Monica Boehning

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-3FAFS-DT
	US/AZ - Springerville
	Jesse Hurtado/Alma Leithead

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Airtanker Base)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-5AIR-DT
	US/AZ - Winslow
	Enrique Pacheco







Carson National Forest                                                                                                                                                                     Supervisor’s Office, Taos, NM                                          									                       Engineering – Steve Okamoto, 575-758-6370					                                                   	                Fire – Nate Draeger, 575-758-6244 										        
Recreation -- Amy Simms, 575-758-6310
Watershed – Greg Miller, 575-758-6251
General Information – Beth Henderson, 575-578-6320

Canjilon Ranger District, Canjilon, NM 									                      Contact Information:      Jonathan R. Romero  575-684-2489
                                           Fire: Dave Martinez    575-684-2489

El Rito Ranger District, El Rito, NM 									                         Contact Information: 	Fire: Daniel Cedeno   575-581-4554

Jicarilla Ranger District, Bloomfield, NM 									        Contact Information: 	Fire: Carlos Murillo   505-632-2956
						
Camino Real Ranger District, Penasco, NM 								                           Contact Information: 	Melvin Herrera, 575-587-2255
			Fire: Jose M Trujillo   575-587-2255

Tres Piedras Ranger District, Tres Piedras, NM  								                            Contact Information: 	Chris Furr 	575-758-8678
			Fire: Jamie Long 	575-758-8678

Questa Ranger District, Questa, NM
Contact Information: 	Ezequiel Rael 575-586-0520
			Fire: Eddy Romero 575-586-0520
*** PLEASE INDICATE YOUR ORDER OF PREFERENCE FOR FIRE SUPPRESSION VACANCIES AND DUTY LOCATIONS WHEN APPLYING IN USA JOBS ***

	
Position
	
Open Date
	
Close Date
	
Announcement 
No.
	
Duty Location
	
Vacancy Contact

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Fire Engine Operator)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-4FTFEO-DT
	US/NM - Bloomfield
	Steve Miranda

	TEMP-GS-0404-04-Bio Sci Tech (Wildlife)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0404-4WILD-DT 
	US/NM - Bloomfield
	Francisco Cortez

	TEMP-GS-0404-05-Bio Sci Tech (Wildlife)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0404-5BIOW-DT
	US/NM - Bloomfield
	Francisco Cortez

	TEMP-GS-0404-03-Biological Science Aid
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0404-3BIOS-DT
	US/NM - Bloomfield
	Francisco Cortez

	TEMP-GS-0455-05-Range Technician 
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0455-5RATEC-DT
	US/NM - Bloomfield
	Chris Furr

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-3FAFS-DT
	US/NM - Bloomfield
	Steve Miranda

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Fire Engine Operator)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-4FTFEO-DT
	US/NM - Canjilon
	Steve Miranda

	TEMP-GS-0404-04-Bio Sci Tech (Wildlife)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0404-4WILD-DT 
	US/NM - Canjilon
	Francisco Cortez

	TEMP-GS-0455-04-Range Technician
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0455-4RT-DT
	US/NM - Canjilon
	Chris Furr

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Timber Sale Preparation)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTSP-DT
	US/NM - Canjilon
	Erica Enjady

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Timber Sale Preparation)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-5FTSP-DT
	US/NM - Canjilon
	Erica Enjady

	TEMP-GS-0186-4-Social Services Aid (YCC Lead)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0186-4SSA-DT
	US/NM - Canjilon
	Erica Enjady

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-3FAFS-DT
	US/NM - Canjilon
	Steve Miranda

	TEMP-GS-0455-04-Range Technician
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0455-4RT-DT
	US/NM - El Rito
	Chris Furr

	TEMP-GS-0193-07-Archeologst
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0102-7ARCH-DT
	US/NM - El Rito
	Liz Lane

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Timber Sale Preparation)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTSP-DT
	US/NM - El Rito
	Chris Furr

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Timber Sale Preparation)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-5FTSP-DT
	US/NM - El Rito
	Chris Furr

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Fire Engine Operator)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-4FTFEO-DT
	US/NM - El Rito
	Danny Cedeno

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Recreation)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTREC-DT
	US/NM - El Rito
	Marshall Alford

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Timber Sale Preparation)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTSP-DT
	US/NM - El Rito
	Lora Arciniega/Chris W Furr

	TEMP-GS-0186-4-Social Services Aid (YCC Lead)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0186-4SSA-DT
	US/NM - El Rito
	Marshall Alford

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-3FAFS-DT
	US/NM - El Rito
	Danny Cedeno

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Fire Engine Operator)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-4FTFEO-DT
	US/NM - Penasco
	Steve Miranda

	TEMP-GS-0404-04-Bio Sci Tech (Wildlife)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0404-4WILD-DT 
	US/NM - Penasco
	Francisco Cortez

	TEMP-GS-0455-04-Range Technician
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0455-4RT-DT
	US/NM - Penasco
	Chris Furr

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Timber Sale Preparation)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTSP-DT
	US/NM - Penasco
	Chris Furr

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Timber Sale Preparation)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-5FTSP-DT
	US/NM - Penasco
	Chris Furr

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-3FAFS-DT
	US/NM - Penasco
	Steve Miranda

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Fire Engine Operator)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-4FTFEO-DT
	US/NM - Questa
	Steve Miranda

	TEMP-GS-0455-04-Range Technician
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0455-4RT-DT
	US/NM - Questa
	Chris Furr

	TEMP-GS-0193-07-Archeologst
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0102-7ARCH-DT
	US/NM - Questa
	Liz Lane

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-3FAFS-DT
	US/NM - Questa
	Steve Miranda

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Biological Aid (Hydrology)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0404-3BIOS-DT
	US/NM - Taos
	Greg Miller

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Hotshot/Handcrew)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-4HOTH-DT
	US/NM - Taos
	Nate Draeger

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Hotshot/Handcrew)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-5HOTH-DT
	US/NM - Taos
	Nate Draeger

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-3FAFS-DT
	US/NM - Taos
	Nate Draeger

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Recreation)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-3FAR-DT
	US/NM - Taos
	Amy Simms

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Trails)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTTR-DT
	US/NM - Taos
	Amy Simms

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Recreation)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-5FTR-DT
	US/NM - Taos
	Amy Simms

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Trails)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTTR-DT
	US/NM - Taos
	Amy Simms

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Trails)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-5FTTR-DT
	US/NM - Taos
	Amy Simms

	TEMP-GS-0462-07-Forestry Technician (Trails)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-7-TRLS-DT
	US/NM - Taos
	Amy Simms

	TEMP-GS-0404-04-Bio Sci Tech (Wildlife)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0404-4WILD-DT 
	US/NM - Taos
	Francisco Cortez

	TEMP-GS-0193-09-Archeologist
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0193-9ARCH-DT
	US/NM - Taos
	Liz Lane

	TEMP-GS-0802-05-Civil Engineering Tech
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0802-4ET-DT
	US/NM - Taos
	Steve Okamoto

	TEMP-WG-5703-05-Motor Vehicle Operator (Drug Test)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-5703-5MVOR-DT
	US/NM - Taos
	Steve Okamoto

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Fire Engine Operator)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-4FTFEO-DT
	US/NM - Tres Piedras
	Steve Miranda

	TEMP-GS-0404-04-Bio Sci Tech (Wildlife)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0404-4WILD-DT 
	US/NM - Tres Piedras
	Francisco Cortez

	TEMP-GS-0455-04-Range Technician
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0455-4RT-DT
	US/NM - Tres Piedras
	Chris Furr

	TEMP-GS-0462-06-Forestry Tech (Wilderness/Trails)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-6FWT-DT
	US/NM - Tres Piedras
	Amy Simms

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Recreation)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-3FAR-DT
	US/NM - Tres Piedras
	Amy Simms

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Timber Sale Preparation)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTSP-DT
	US/NM - Tres Piedras
	Chris Furr

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Trails)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTTR-DT
	US/NM - Tres Piedras
	Amy Simms

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-3FAFS-DT
	US/NM - Tres Piedras
	Steve Miranda

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Timber Sale Preparation)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-5FTSP-DT
	US/NM - Tres Pierdras
	Chris Furr








Cibola National Forests and Grasslands

Supervisors Office, Albuquerque, NM
Contact Information:
Non-Fire- Ruth Doyle, 505-346-3871
Fire Matt Rau, 505-346-3874

Mount Taylor Ranger District, Grants, NM
Contact Information:
Fire- Eddie Baca 505-287-8833
Recreation – Arnold Wilson 505-287-8833

Magdalena Ranger District, Magdalena, NM
Contact Information:
Fire- Ken Watkins 575-854-2281
Wildlife – Suzanne DeRosier 575-854-2281

Mountainair Ranger District, Mountainair, NM
Contact Information:
Fire- Adrian Padilla -505 847-2990
Recreation – Arlene Perea 505-847-2990

Sandia Ranger District, Tijeras, NM
Contact Information:
Fire- Matt Rau 505-281-3304
Recreation – Antonio Garcia 505-281-3304

Black Kettle National Grasslands
Contact Information:
Fire- Matt Lamb 580-497-2143
Recreation – Justin Hebert 580-497-2143

Kiowa-Rita Blanca National Grasslands
Contact Information:
Fire- Matt Lamb 580-497-2143 
Recreation – Darren Lemen, 575-374-9652

*** PLEASE INDICATE YOUR ORDER OF PREFERENCE FOR FIRE SUPPRESSION VACANCIES AND DUTY LOCATIONS WHEN APPLYING IN USA JOBS ***

	
Position
	
Open Date
	
Close Date
	
Announcement 
No.
	
Duty Location
	
Vacancy Contact

	TEMP-GS-0193-09-Archeologist
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0193-9ARCH-DT
	US/NM - Albuquerque
	Jeremy Kulisheck

	TEMP-GS-0102-05-Archeology Technician
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0102-5AT-DT
	US/NM - Albuquerque
	Jeremy Kulisheck

	TEMP-GS-0102-07-Archeology Technician
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0102-7ARCH-DT
	US/NM - Albuquerque
	Jeremy Kulisheck

	TEMP-WG-3502-03-Laborer
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-3502-3LBR-DT
	US/NM - Albuquerque
	Richard Graves

	TEMP-WG-5716-05-Engineering Equipment Operator Helper (Drug Test)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-5716-5EEOH-DT
	US/NM - Albuquerque
	Richard Graves

	TEMP-GS-0817-03-Survey Aid
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0817-3SURV-DT
	US/NM - Albuquerque
	Michael Hart

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Fire Engine Operator)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-4FTFEO-DT
	US/NM - Clayton
	Michael S. Smith

	TEMP-GS-0462-02-Forestry Aid (Recreation)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-2AID-DT
	US/NM - Clayton
	Darren Lemen

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-3FAFS-DT
	US/NM - Clayton
	Michael S. Smith

	TEMP-GS-0404-05-Bio Sci Tech (Wildlife)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0404-5BIOW-DT
	US/NM - Clayton
	Kristen Linner

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Fire Engine Operator)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-4FTFEO-DT
	US/NM - Grants
	Edward Baca

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Hotshot/Handcrew)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-4HOTH-DT
	US/NM - Grants
	Edward Baca, David Garcia

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Hotshot/Handcrew)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-5HOTH-DT
	US/NM - Grants
	Edward Baca, David Garcia

	TEMP-GS-0455-05-Range Technician 
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0455-5RATEC-DT
	US/NM - Grants
	Virginia Yazzi Ashley

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Recreation)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTREC-DT
	US/NM - Grants
	Arnold Wilson

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Recreation)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-3FAR-DT
	US/NM - Grants
	Arnold Wilson

	TEMP-GS-0102-05-Archeology Technician
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0102-5AT-DT
	US/NM - Grants
	Arnold Wilson

	TEMP-GS-0102-07-Archeology Technician
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0102-7ARCH-DT
	US/NM - Grants
	Arnold Wilson

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-3FAFS-DT
	US/NM - Grants
	Edward Baca

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Fire Engine Operator)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-5FTFEO-DT
	US/NM - Magdalena
	Jennifer Martynuik

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Handcrew)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-4HOTH-DT
	US/NM - Magdalena
	Ken Watkins

	TEMP-GS-0404-04-Bio Sci Tech (Wildlife)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0404-4WILD-DT 
	US/NM - Magdalena
	Suzanne DeRosier

	TEMP-GS-0404-05-Bio Sci Tech (Wildlife)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0404-5BIOW-DT
	US/NM - Magdalena
	Suzanne DeRosier

	TEMP-GS-0102-07-Archeology Technician
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0102-7ARCH-DT
	US/NM - Magdalena
	Dennis Aldridge

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Lookout)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTLOO-DT
	US/NM - Magdalena 
	Ken Watkins

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Fire Engine Operator)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-4FTFEO-DT
	US/NM - Magdalena  
	Ken Watkins

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-3FAFS-DT
	US/NM - Magdalena  
	Ken Watkins

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Fire Engine Operator)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-4FTFEO-DT
	US/NM - Mountainair
	Adrian Padilla

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Fire Engine Operator)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-5FTFEO-DT
	US/NM - Mountainair
	Adrian Padilla

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Recreation)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-5FTR-DT
	US/NM - Mountainair
	Arlene Perea

	TEMP-GS-0193-09-Archeologist
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0193-9ARCH-DT
	US/NM - Mountainair
	Jay Turner

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Recreation)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-3FAR-DT
	US/NM - Mountainair
	Arlene Perea

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Lookout)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTLOO-DT
	US/NM - Mountainair
	Adrian Padilla

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-3FAFS-DT
	US/NM - Mountainair
	Adrian Padilla

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Helitack)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-4FTH-DT
	US/NM - Tijeras
	Jackie Heesacker

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Helitack)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-5HELI-DT
	US/NM - Tijeras
	Jackie Heesacker

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Fire Engine Operator)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-4FTFEO-DT
	US/NM - Tijeras
	Jennifer Martynuik

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Fire Engine Operator)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-5FTFEO-DT
	US/NM - Tijeras
	Jennifer Martynuik

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Recreation)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTREC-DT
	US/NM - Tijeras
	Antonio Garcia

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Recreation)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-3FAR-DT
	US/NM - Tijeras
	Antonio Garcia

	TEMP-GS-0102-07-Archeology Technician
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0102-7ARCH-DT
	US/NM - Tijeras
	Jeremy Kulisheck

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Lookout)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTLOO-DT
	US/NM - Tijeras
	Jennifer Martynuik

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Trails)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTTR-DT
	US/NM - Tijeras
	Kerry Wood

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Trails)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-5FTTR-DT
	US/NM - Tijeras
	Kerry Wood

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-3FAFS-DT
	US/NM - Tijeras
	Jennifer Martynuik, Jackie Heesacker

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Fire Engine Operator)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-4FTFEO-DT
	US/OK - Cheyenne
	Matt Lamb

	TEMP-GS-0455-04 Range Technician
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0455-4RT-DT
	US/OK - Cheyenne
	Chuck Milner

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Recreation)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-3FAR-DT
	US/OK - Cheyenne
	Justin Hebert

	TEMP-GS-0462-02-Forestry Aid (Recreation)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-2AID-DT
	US/OK - Cheyenne
	Justin Hebert

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-3FAFS-DT
	US/OK - Cheyenne
	Matt Lamb





COCONINO NATIONAL FOREST

Supervisor’s Office, Flagstaff, AZ									                       Contact:  													                Fire – Duane Tewa, 928-527-3556 									                Engineering – Ray Holt, 928-527-3524
Admin: Dan Reeve, 928-527-3506
Flagstaff Ranger District, Flagstaff, AZ										          Contact: 													              Fire POC – Bill Kuche, 928-527-8243 cell 928-606-2438
Silviculture – Alex Lundquist, 928-214-2462
Timber – Amber Dorsch, 928-214-2455 									                  Recreation – Sean Murphy, 928-527-8225   									       Botany – Lindsay Smythe, 928-527-8217 
Wildlife – Amyann Madara, 928-527-8247  										        Admin – Julia Yazzie, 928-527-3481
	  
Mogollon Rim Ranger District, Happy Jack, AZ									         Contact:  													                   Fire POC – Bill Kuche, 928-527-8243 cell 928-606-2438		    						
Timber – Scott Francis, 928-477-5013		                               						     	 Botany – Jeff Thumm, 928-477-5037
Wildlife – Julia Camp, 928-527-8241
Heritage – Mark Swift, 928-477-5051
Recreation—Rose Harley, 928-477-5016

Red Rock Ranger District, Sedona, AZ										    Contact: 														 Fire POC – Bill Kuche, 928-527-8243 cell 928-606-2438									              Recreation – Adam Barnett, 928-203-7529								         
Heritage – Ted Neff, 928-203-7527 

*** PLEASE INDICATE YOUR ORDER OF PREFERENCE FOR FIRE SUPPRESSION VACANCIES AND DUTY LOCATIONS WHEN APPLYING IN USA JOBS ***

	
Position
	
Open Date
	
Close Date
	
Announcement 
No.
	
Duty Location
	
Vacancy Contact

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Prevention)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-5PREV-DT
	US/AZ - Flagstaff
	Bill Kuche

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Prevention)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-462-4PREV-DT
	US/AZ - Flagstaff
	Bill Kuche

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Recreation)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-5FTR-DT
	US/AZ - Flagstaff
	Sean Murphy

	TEMP-GS-0404-04-Bio Sci Tech (Wildlife)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0404-4WILD-DT 
	US/AZ - Flagstaff
	Amyann Madara

	TEMP-GS-0404-05-Bio Sci Tech (Wildlife)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0404-5BIOW-DT
	US/AZ - Flagstaff
	Amyann Madara

	TEMP-GS-0404-06-Bio Sci Tech (Wildlife)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0404-6BIOW-DT
	US/AZ - Flagstaff
	Amyann Madara

	TEMP-GS-0455-05-Range Technician 
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0455-5RATEC-DT
	US/AZ - Flagstaff
	Daniel Russell

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Recreation)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTREC-DT
	US/AZ - Flagstaff
	Sean Murphy

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Timber Stand Improvement)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-462-5TSI-DT 
	US/AZ - Flagstaff
	Alex Lundquist

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Recreation)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-3FAR-DT
	US/AZ - Flagstaff
	Sean Murphy

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Timber Sale Preparation)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTSP-DT
	US/AZ - Flagstaff
	Amber Dorsch 

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Timber Sale Preparation)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-5FTSP-DT
	US/AZ - Flagstaff
	Amber Dorsch 

	TEMP-WG-5716-05-Engineering Equipment Operator Helper (Drug Test)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-5716-5EEOH-DT
	US/AZ - Flagstaff
	Ray Holt

	TEMP-GS-0025-05-Park Ranger
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0025-5PARK-DT
	US/AZ - Flagstaff
	Sean Murphy

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Lookout)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTLOO-DT
	US/AZ - Flagstaff
	Bill Kuche

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Trails)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTTR-DT
	US/AZ - Flagstaff
	Sean Murphy

	TEMP-GS-0404-04-Bio Sci Tech (Plants-Noxious Weeds)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0404-4BIONW-DT
	US/AZ - Flagstaff
	Lindsay Smythe

	TEMP-GS-0404-05-Bio Sci Tech (Plants-Noxious Weeds)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0404-5BST-DT
	US/AZ - Flagstaff
	Lindsay Smythe

	TEMP-WG-5716-08-Engineering Equipment Operator (CDL, Req) (Drug Test)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-5716-8CDL-DT
	US/AZ - Flagstaff
	Ray Holt

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Recreation-OHV-FPO)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-5FOHV-DT
	US/AZ - Flagstaff
	Sean Murphy

	TEMP-GS-0404-06-Bio Sci Tech (Plants-Noxious Weeds)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0404-6BIONW-DT
	US/AZ - Flagstaff
	Lindsay Smythe

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Lookout)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-5FTLOO-DT
	US/AZ - Flagstaff
	Bill Kuche

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-3FAFS-DT
	US/AZ - Flagstaff
	Bill Kuche

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Fire Suppression)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTFS-DT
	US/AZ - Flagstaff
	Bill Kuche

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Fire Suppression)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-5FTFS-DT
	US/AZ - Flagstaff
	Bill Kuche

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Hotshot/Handcrew)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-4HOTH-DT
	US/AZ - Flagstaff
	Bill Kuche

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Hotshot/Handcrew)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-5HOTH-DT
	US/AZ - Flagstaff
	Bill Kuche

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Prevention)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-5PREV-DT
	US/AZ - Happy Jack
	Bill Kuche

	TEMP-GS-0462-04 Forestry Technician (Engines)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-4FTFEO-DT
	US/AZ - Happy Jack
	Bill Kuche

	TEMP-GS-0462-06-Forestry Technician-Handcrew (fuels)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-6LFTHH-DT
	US/AZ - Happy Jack
	Jeff Thumm

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Prevention)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-462-4PREV-DT
	US/AZ - Happy Jack
	Bill Kuche

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Recreation)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-5FTR-DT
	US/AZ - Happy Jack
	Rose Harley

	TEMP-GS-0404-04-Bio Sci Tech (Wildlife)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0404-4WILD-DT 
	US/AZ - Happy Jack
	Julia Camp

	TEMP-GS-0404-05-Bio Sci Tech (Wildlife)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0404-5BIOW-DT
	US/AZ - Happy Jack
	Julia Camp

	TEMP-GS-0404-06-Bio Sci Tech (Wildlife)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0404-6BIOW-DT
	US/AZ - Happy Jack
	Julia Camp

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Recreation)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTREC-DT
	US/AZ - Happy Jack
	Rose Harley

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Recreation)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-3FAR-DT
	US/AZ - Happy Jack
	Rose Harley

	TEMP-GS-102-05-Archlgy Techncn
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0102-5AT-DT
	US/AZ - Happy Jack
	Mark Swift

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Timber Sale Preparation)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTSP-DT
	US/AZ - Happy Jack
	Amber Dorsch 

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Timber Sale Preparation)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-5FTSP-DT
	US/AZ - Happy Jack
	Amber Dorsch 

	TEMP-WG-4749-05-Maintenance Worker (Facilities)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-4749-5MW-DT
	US/AZ - Happy Jack
	Ray Holt

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Lookout)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTLOO-DT
	US/AZ - Happy Jack
	Bill Kuche

	TEMP-GS-0404-04-Bio Sci Tech (Plants-Noxious Weeds)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0404-4BIONW-DT
	US/AZ - Happy Jack
	Jeff Thumm

	TEMP-GS-0404-05-Bio Sci Tech (Plants-Noxious Weeds)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0404-5BST-DT
	US/AZ - Happy Jack
	Jeff Thumm

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Lookout)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-5FTLOO-DT
	US/AZ - Happy Jack
	Bill Kuche

	TEMP-GS-0404-06-Bio Sci Tech (Plants-Noxious Weeds)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0404-6BIONW-DT
	US/AZ - Happy Jack
	Jeff Thumm

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-3FAFS-DT
	US/AZ - Happy Jack
	Bill Kuche

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Fire Suppression)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTFS-DT
	US/AZ - Happy Jack
	Bill Kuche

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Fire Suppression)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-5FTFS-DT
	US/AZ - Happy Jack
	Bill Kuche

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Hotshot/Handcrew)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-4HOTH-DT
	US/AZ – Happy Jack
	Bill Kuche

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Hotshot/Handcrew)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-5HOTH-DT
	[bookmark: _GoBack]US/AZ – Happy Jack
	Bill Kuche

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician-Handcrew (fuels)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTFS-DT
	US/AZ - Happy Jack
	Jeff Thumm

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician-Handcrew (fuels)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-5FTFS-DT
	US/AZ - Happy Jack
	Jeff Thumm

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Prevention)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-5PREV-DT
	US/AZ - Sedona
	Bill Kuche

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Prevention)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-462-4PREV-DT
	US/AZ - Sedona
	Bill Kuche

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Recreation)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-5FTR-DT
	US/AZ - Sedona
	Mike Suggs

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Recreation)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTREC-DT
	US/AZ - Sedona
	Mike Suggs

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Wilderness)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTWT-DT
	US/AZ - Sedona
	Francisca Adrian

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Wilderness/Trails)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-5FWT-DT
	US/AZ - Sedona
	Francisca Adrian

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Recreation)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-3FAR-DT
	US/AZ - Sedona
	Francisca Adrian

	TEMP-WG-4749-05-Maintenance Worker (Facilities)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-4749-5MW-DT
	US/AZ - Sedona
	Ray Holt

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Lookout)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTLOO-DT
	US/AZ - Sedona
	Bill Kuche

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Lookout)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-5FTLOO-DT
	US/AZ - Sedona
	Bill Kuche

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-3FAFS-DT
	US/AZ - Sedona
	Bill Kuche

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Fire Suppression)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTFS-DT
	US/AZ - Sedona
	Bill Kuche

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Fire Suppression)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-5FTFS-DT
	US/AZ - Sedona
	Bill Kuche





Coronado National Forest            									                                      								                       

	Supervisor’s Office, Tucson, AZ
Contact Information:  					                Fire – Pete Schwab, 520-202-2702                                            
Engineering – Ed Monin, 520-388-8415
Non-Fire – See District Contact
	Douglas Ranger District, Douglas, AZ			          Contact: 
Fire – Travis Thompson, 520-364-6831			 Recreation –Mary Kusnir, 520-364-6834			      Range- Joe Harris – 520-364-6821

	Nogales Ranger District, Nogales, AZ			         Contact:  						                   Fire – Shane Lyman, 520-761-6017			 Recreation – John Titre, 520-761-6016			       Range- Sean Lockwood, 520-761-6014
	Sierra Vista Ranger District, Hereford, AZ		    Contact: 						 Fire –Jason McLain, 520-803-2832			 Recreation – Robert Walter, 520-803-2810		       Range – Steve Bluemer, 520-803-2831

	Safford Ranger District, Safford, AZ			 Contact Information: 					  Fire – Scott Glaspie, 928-348-1970			 Recreation – Stephanie Emery, 928-428-4150		       Range – Gwen Dominguez – 928-348-1964
	Santa Catalina Ranger District, Tucson, AZ		     Contact Information: 					 Fire – Rodgers Wright, 520-749-7708			 Recreation – Rudy Bowen, 520-749-7710		        Range – Christina Pearson – 520-749-7706


         					 
*** PLEASE INDICATE YOUR ORDER OF PREFERENCE FOR FIRE SUPPRESSION VACANCIES AND DUTY LOCATIONS WHEN APPLYING IN USA JOBS ***

	
Position
	
Open Date
	
Close Date
	
Announcement 
No.
	
Duty Location
	
Vacancy Contact

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Helitack)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-4FTH-DT
	US/AZ - Douglas
	Rob Zielke

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Helitack)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-5HELI-DT
	US/AZ - Douglas
	Rob Zielke

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Fire Engine Operator)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-4FTFEO-DT
	US/AZ - Douglas
	Travis Stanfill

	TEMP-GS-0455-04-Range Technician
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0455-4RT-DT
	US/AZ - Douglas
	Joe Harris

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Recreation)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTREC-DT
	US/AZ - Douglas
	Mary Kusnir

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Recreation)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-5FTR-DT
	US/AZ - Douglas
	Mary Kusnir  

	TEMP-GS-1001-04-Visitor Information Assistant
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-1001-4VIST-DT
	US/AZ - Douglas
	Robert Walter

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-3FAFS-DT
	US/AZ - Douglas
	Julio Robeson

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Fire Engine Operator)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-4FTFEO-DT
	US/AZ - Hereford
	Michael Gustafson

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Fire Engine Operator)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-5FTFEO-DT
	US/AZ - Hereford
	Michael Gustafson

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Prevention)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-462-4PREV-DT
	US/AZ - Hereford
	Rebecca Hodgeson

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Recreation)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-5FTR-DT
	US/AZ - Hereford
	Robert Walter

	TEMP-GS-0455-04-Range Technician
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0455-4RT-DT
	US/AZ - Hereford
	Michael Gustafson

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Recreation)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTREC-DT
	US/AZ - Hereford
	Robert Walter

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Recreation)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-3FAR-DT
	US/AZ - Hereford
	Robert Walter

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-3FAFS-DT
	US/AZ - Hereford
	Michael Gustafson

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Fire Engine Operator)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-4FTFEO-DT
	US/AZ - Nogales
	Darrel Howell

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Hotshot/Handcrew)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-4HOTH-DT
	US/AZ - Nogales
	Darrel Howell

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Recreation)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-5FTR-DT
	US/AZ - Nogales
	John Titre

	TEMP-GS-0455-04-Range Technician
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0455-4RT-DT
	US/AZ - Nogales
	Darrel Howell

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Recreation)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTREC-DT
	US/AZ - Nogales
	John Titre

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-3FAFS-DT
	US/AZ - Nogales
	Darrel Howell

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Fire Engine Operator)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-4FTFEO-DT
	US/AZ - Safford
	Jimmy Nicholas

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Fire Engine Operator)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-5FTFEO-DT
	US/AZ - Safford
	Jimmy Nicholas

	TEMP-GS-0455-04-Range Technician
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0455-4RT-DT
	US/AZ - Safford
	Gwen Dominguez

	TEMP-GS-0455-03-Range Technician
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0455-3RT-DT
	US/AZ - Safford
	Gwen Dominguez

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Recreation)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTREC-DT
	US/AZ - Safford
	Stephanie Emery

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Trails)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTTR-DT
	US/AZ - Safford
	Stephanie Emery

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Recreation)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTREC-DT
	US/AZ - Safford
	Stephanie Emery

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Trails)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTTR-DT
	US/AZ - Safford
	Stephanie Emery

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-3FAFS-DT
	US/AZ - Safford
	Jimmy Nicholas

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Helitack)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-5HELI-DT
	US/AZ - Tucson
	Justin Maloney

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Fire Dispatcher)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-5DISP-DT
	US/AZ - Tucson
	Mike Wilke

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Fire Engine Operator)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-4FTFEO-DT
	US/AZ - Tucson
	Steve Holley

	TEMP-GS-0455-04-Range Technician
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0455-4RT-DT
	US/AZ - Tucson
	Christina Pearson

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Recreation)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTREC-DT
	US/AZ - Tucson
	Rudy Bowen

	TEMP-WG-5703-05-Motor Vehicle Operator (Drug Test)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-5703-5MVOR-DT
	US/AZ - Tucson
	Edwin Monin

	TEMP-GS-1001-04-Visitor Information Assistant
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-1001-4VIST-DT
	US/AZ - Tucson
	Rudy Bowen

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Trails)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-5FTTR-DT
	US/AZ - Tucson
	Rudy Bowen






Gila National Forest

Supervisor’s Office, Silver City, NM 
Contact Information:
Fire – Gabe Holguin, 575-388-8233
Timber – Gabe Partido, 575-388-8377
Aviation – Sarah Doehring, 575-388-8451
Fire Cache – Dottie Clark, 575-538-5611

Black Range Ranger District, Truth or Consequences, NM 
Contact Information: 
Fire – Dennis Fahl, 575-894-6677
Recreation/Trails – James Apodaca, 575-894-6677
Wildlife – Rene Guaderrama, 575-894-6677
 
Quemado Ranger District, Quemado, NM
Contact Information:
Fire – Josh Johnson, 575-773-4678
Recreation – Lisa Dennison, 575-773-4678 
Wildlife – Amanda Gehrt – 575-533-6232
Range – Susan Kennedy, 575-773-4678
Heritage- Colleen Nicholas 575-533-6231






Glenwood Ranger District, Glenwood, NM 
Contact Information:  
Fire –James Scola, 575-539-2481 
Wilderness/Trails/Recreation – Silas Davidson, 575-539-2481
Heritage – Wendy Sutton, 575-388-8470

Wilderness Ranger District, Mimbres, NM 
Contact Information: 
Fire – Robbie Gallardo, 575-536-2250
Recreation/Trails – Amy Hartell, 575-536-2250
Range/Wildlife – Rachelle Huddleston-Lorton, 575-536-2250 

Reserve Ranger District, Reserve, NM   
Contact Information: 
Fire – Shilow Norton, 575-533-6232
Timber – Marc Estrada, 575-533-6232
Range – Aaron Baldridge, 575-533-6232
Wildlife – Amanda Gehrt, 575-533-6232
Office/Business –Ann Baca, 575-533-6232
Heritage- Colleen Nicholas 575-533-6231
 
Silver City Ranger District, Silver City, NM
Contact Information: 
Fire – Randy Gomez, 575-388-8461
Recreation/Trails – Amy Hartell, 575-536-2250
Wildlife – Tony Ybarra, 575-388-8201

*** PLEASE INDICATE YOUR ORDER OF PREFERENCE FOR FIRE SUPPRESSION VACANCIES AND DUTY LOCATIONS WHEN APPLYING IN USA JOBS ***

	
Position
	
Open Date
	
Close Date
	
Announcement 
No.
	
Duty Location
	
Vacancy Contact

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Fire Engine Operator)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-4FTFEO-DT
	US/NM - Glenwood
	Shane Manning

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Fire Engine Operator)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-5FTFEO-DT
	US/NM - Glenwood
	Shane Manning

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Hotshot/Handcrew)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-4HOTH-DT
	US/NM - Glenwood
	Steve Aguirre

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Hotshot/Handcrew)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-5HOTH-DT
	US/NM - Glenwood
	Steve Aguirre

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Recreation)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-5FTR-DT
	US/NM - Glenwood
	Silas Davidson

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Recreation)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTREC-DT
	US/NM - Glenwood
	Silas Davidson

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Wilderness/Trails)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTWT-DT
	US/NM - Glenwood
	Silas Davidson

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Wilderness/Trails)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-5FWT-DT
	US/NM - Glenwood
	Silas Davidson

	TEMP-GS-0102-05-Archeology Technician
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0102-5AT-DT
	US/NM - Glenwood
	Wendy Sutton

	TEMP-GS-0102-07-Archeology Technician
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0102-7ARCH-DT
	US/NM - Glenwood
	Wendy Sutton

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Lookout)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTLOO-DT
	US/NM - Glenwood
	James Scola, Tobe Haught

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Trails)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTTR-DT
	US/NM - Glenwood
	Silas Davidson

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Trails)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-5FTTR-DT
	US/NM - Glenwood
	Silas Davidson

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Lookout)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-5FTLOO-DT
	US/NM - Glenwood
	James Scola, Tobe Haught

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-3FAFS-DT
	US/NM - Glenwood
	Shane Manning, Steve Aguirre

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Helitack)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-4FTH-DT
	US/NM - Hurley
	Pete Alcorta, Sarah Doehring

	TEMP-GS-0462-06-Forestry Tech (Airtanker Base)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-6AIRB-DT
	US/NM - Hurley
	Buck Gomez, Sarah Doehring

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-3FAFS-DT
	US/NM - Hurley
	Pete Alcorta, Sarah Doehring

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Fire Suppression)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTFS-DT
	US/NM - Hurley
	Pete Alcorta, Sarah Doehring

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Helitack)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-5FTFS-DT
	US/NM - Hurley
	Pete Alcorta, Sarah Doehring

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Airtanker Base)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-5AIR-DT
	US/NM - Hurley
	Buck Gomez, Sarah Doehring

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Lookout)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTLOO-DT
	US/NM - Kingston
	Anthony James

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-3FAFS-DT
	US/NM - Kingston
	Anthony James

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Fire Engine Operator)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-4FTFEO-DT
	US/NM - Luna
	Heath Barker

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Fire Engine Operator)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-5FTFEO-DT
	US/NM - Luna
	Heath Barker

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-3FAFS-DT
	US/NM - Luna
	Heath Barker

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Fire Engine Operator)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-4FTFEO-DT
	US/NM - Mimbres
	Robert Farmer

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Hotshot/Handcrew)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-4HOTH-DT
	US/NM - Mimbres
	Aaron L. Jones

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Hotshot/Handcrew)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-5HOTH-DT
	US/NM - Mimbres
	Aaron L. Jones

	TEMP-GS-0404-04-Bio Sci Tech (Wildlife)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0404-4WILD-DT 
	US/NM - Mimbres
	Amy Hartell

	TEMP-GS-0404-05-Bio Sci Tech (Wildlife)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0404-5BIOW-DT
	US/NM - Mimbres
	Amy Hartell

	TEMP-GS-0455-04-Range Technician
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0455-4RT-DT
	US/NM - Mimbres
	Amy Hartell

	TEMP-GS-0455-05-Range Technician 
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0455-5RATEC-DT
	US/NM - Mimbres
	Amy Hartell

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Recreation)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTREC-DT
	US/NM - Mimbres
	Amy Hartell

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Trails)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTWT-DT
	US/NM - Mimbres
	Amy Hartell

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Wilderness/Trails)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-5FWT-DT
	US/NM - Mimbres
	Amy Hartell

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-3FAFS-DT
	US/NM - Mimbres
	Aaron L. Jones

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Fire Engine Operator)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-4FTFEO-DT
	US/NM - Quemado
	Gabe Castanon

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Hotshot/Handcrew)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-4HOTH-DT
	US/NM - Quemado
	Felix Valdez

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Hotshot/Handcrew)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-5HOTH-DT
	US/NM - Quemado
	Felix Valdez

	TEMP-GS-0404-04-Bio Sci Tech (Wildlife)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0404-4WILD-DT 
	US/NM - Quemado
	Amanda Gehrt

	TEMP-GS-0404-03-Biological Science Aid
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0404-3BIOS-DT
	US/NM - Quemado
	Amanda Gehrt

	TEMP-GS-0455-04-Range Technician
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0455-4RT-DT
	US/NM - Quemado
	Susan Kennedy

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Recreation)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTREC-DT
	US/NM - Quemado
	Lisa Dennisson

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Recreation)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-3FAR-DT
	US/NM - Quemado
	Lisa Dennisson

	TEMP-GS-0455-03-Range Aid
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0455-3RA-DT
	US/NM - Quemado
	Susan Kennedy

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Lookout)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTLOO-DT
	US/NM - Quemado
	Josh Johnson

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-3FAFS-DT
	US/NM - Quemado
	Gabe Castanon/Felix Valdez

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Fire Engine Operator)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-4FTFEO-DT
	US/NM - Reserve
	Joe Aragon/Bryan Delgado

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Hotshot/Handcrew)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-4HOTH-DT
	US/NM - Reserve
	Dewey Rebbe

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Recreation)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-5FTR-DT
	US/NM - Reserve
	Silas Davidson

	TEMP-GS-0404-04-Bio Sci Tech (Wildlife)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0404-4WILD-DT 
	US/NM - Reserve
	Amanda Gehrt

	TEMP-GS-0404-03-Biological Science Aid
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0404-3BIOS-DT
	US/NM - Reserve
	Amanda Gehrt

	TEMP-GS-0455-04-Range Technician
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0455-4RT-DT
	US/NM - Reserve
	Aaron Baldridge

	TEMP-GS-0455-05-Range Technician 
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0455-5RATEC-DT
	US/NM - Reserve
	Aaron Baldridge

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Recreation)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTREC-DT
	US/NM - Reserve
	Silas Davidson

	TEMP-GS-0462-3-Forestry Aid (Timber)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-3FA-DT
	US/NM - Reserve
	Marc Estrada

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Recreation)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-3FAR-DT
	US/NM - Reserve
	Silas Davidson

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (General)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-3FAID-DT
	US/NM - Reserve
	Toby Richards, Joe Aragon, Bryan Delgado

	TEMP-GS-0102-05-Archeology Technician
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0102-5AT-DT
	US/NM - Reserve
	Colleen Nicholas

	TEMP-GS-0102-06-Archeology Technician
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0102-6ARCH-DT
	US/NM - Reserve
	Colleen Nicholas

	TEMP-GS-0102-07-Archeology Technician
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0102-7ARCH-DT
	US/NM - Reserve
	Colleen Nicholas

	TEMP-GS-0455-03-Range Aid
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0455-3RA-DT
	US/NM - Reserve
	Aaron Baldridge

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Timber Sale Preparation)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTSP-DT
	US/NM - Reserve
	Marc Estrada

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Timber Sale Preparation)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-5FTSP-DT
	US/NM - Reserve
	Marc Estrada

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Lookout)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTLOO-DT
	US/NM - Reserve
	Toby Richards, Shilow Norton

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Generalist)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-5GEN-DT
	US/NM - Reserve
	Toby Richards, Joe Aragon, Bryan Delgado

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Lookout)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-5FTLOO-DT
	US/NM - Reserve
	Toby Richards, Shilow Norton

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-3FAFS-DT
	US/NM - Reserve
	Dewey Rebbe

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Fire Dispatch)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-4FTFD-DT
	US/NM - Silver City
	Juan R Ortiz

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Fire Dispatcher)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-5DISP-DT
	US/NM - Silver City
	Juan R Ortiz

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Fire Engine Operator)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-4FTFEO-DT
	US/NM - Silver City
	Jesse Searles, Billy Trujillo

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Fire Engine Operator)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-5FTFEO-DT
	US/NM - Silver City
	Jesse Searles, Billy Trujillo

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Hotshot/Handcrew)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-4HOTH-DT
	US/NM - Silver City
	Marcus Cornwell

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Hotshot/Handcrew)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-5HOTH-DT
	US/NM - Silver City
	Marcus Cornwell

	TEMP-GS-0404-04-Bio Sci Tech (Wildlife)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0404-4WILD-DT 
	US/NM - Silver City
	Tony Ybarra. Emily Jencso

	TEMP-GS-0404-05-Bio Sci Tech (Wildlife)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0404-5BIOW-DT
	US/NM - Silver City
	Tony Ybarra. Emily Jencso

	TEMP-GS-0404-03-Biological Science Aid (Fish)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0404-3BIOF-DT
	US/NM - Silver City
	Dustin Myers

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Recreation)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTREC-DT
	US/NM - Silver City
	Brian Martinez

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Recreation)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-3FAR-DT
	US/NM - Silver City
	Brian Martinez

	TEMP-GS-0462-06-Forestry Tech (Recreation)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-6FTR-DT
	US/NM - Silver City
	Brian Martinez

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Recreation-OHV)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-5OHV-DT
	US/NM - Silver City
	Brian Martinez

	TEMP-GS-0102-05-Archeology Technician
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0102-5AT-DT
	US/NM - Silver City
	Wendy Sutton

	TEMP-GS-0102-07-Archeology Technician
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0102-7ARCH-DT
	US/NM - Silver City
	Wendy Sutton

	TEMP-GS-0326-04-Office Automation Clerk
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0362-4OAC-DT
	US/NM - Silver City
	Juan R Ortiz

	TEMP-GS-0326-05-Office Automation Assistant
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0326-5OFFA-DT
	US/NM - Silver City
	Juan R Ortiz

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Lookout)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTLOO-DT
	US/NM - Silver City
	Pete Valenzuela

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Trails)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTTR-DT
	US/NM - Silver City
	Brian Martinez

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Trails)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-5FTTR-DT
	US/NM - Silver City
	Brian Martinez

	TEMP-GS-0404-06-Bio Sci Tech (Plants)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0404-6BIOPL-DT
	US/NM - Silver City
	Teresa Smergut

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Lookout)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-5FTLOO-DT
	US/NM - Silver City
	Pete Valenzuela

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-3FAFS-DT
	US/NM - Silver City
	Jesse Searles, Billy Trujillo

	TEMP-GS-0404-04-Bio Sci Tech (Wildlife)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0404-4WILD-DT 
	US/NM - Truth  or Consequences
	Tony Ybarra. Emily Jencso

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Fire Engine Operator)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-4FTFEO-DT
	US/NM - Truth or Consequences
	Moor, Colten

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Fire Engine Operator)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-5FTFEO-DT
	US/NM - Truth or Consequences
	Moor, Colten

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Recreation)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-5FTR-DT
	US/NM - Truth or Consequences
	James Apodaca

	TEMP-GS-0404-05-Bio Sci Tech (Wildlife)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0404-5BIOW-DT
	US/NM - Truth or Consequences
	Tony Ybarra. Emily Jencso

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Recreation)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTREC-DT
	US/NM - Truth or Consequences
	James Apodaca

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Recreation)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-3FAR-DT
	US/NM - Truth or Consequences
	James Apodaca

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-3FAFS-DT
	US/NM - Truth or Consequences
	Moor, Colten

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Hotshot/Handcrew)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-4HOTH-DT
	US/NM - Winston
	De La Torre, Ricardo

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Hotshot/Handcrew)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-5HOTH-DT
	US/NM - Winston
	De La Torre, Ricardo

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Lookout)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTLOO-DT
	US/NM - Winston
	Anthony James

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-3FAFS-DT
	US/NM - Winston
	Anthony James

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-3FAFS-DT
	US/NM - Winston
	De La Torre, Ricardo

	TEMP-GS-2005-03-Supply Clerk
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	
	US/NM-Hurley
	Dottie Clark

	TEMP-WG-6907-05-Materials Mandler (Cache, Supply Mgmt)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-6907-5MHCS-DT
	US/NM-Hurley
	Dottie Clark





Kaibab National Forest

	Supervisor’s Office
Contact Information:  
Fire – Art Gonzales, 928-635-8340
Recreation – Liz Schuppert, 928-635-8367

	Williams Ranger District
Contact Information: 
Fire – James Burton, 928-635-5651 
Recreation – Lisa Jones, 928-635-5619
Timber – Samantha Flores, 928-635-5645

	North Kaibab Ranger District
Contact Information:  
Fire – Brandon Allen 928-643-8147
Recreation – Melissa Robinson, 928-643-8120
Timber – Paul Callaway, 928-643-8150
	Tusayan Ranger District
Contact Information:
Fire –Quentin Johnson 928-635-8218
Recreation – Lisa Jones, 928-635-5619
Timber – Samantha Flores, 928-635-5645


*** PLEASE INDICATE YOUR ORDER OF PREFERENCE FOR FIRE SUPPRESSION VACANCIES AND DUTY LOCATIONS WHEN APPLYING IN USA JOBS ***



	
Position
	
Open Date
	
Close Date
	
Announcement 
No.
	
Duty Location
	
Vacancy Contact

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Prevention)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-5PREV-DT
	US/AZ - Fredonia
	Leigh Stewart/ Brandon Allen

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Fire Engine Operator)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-4FTFEO-DT
	US/AZ - Fredonia
	Brandon Allen

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Fire Engine Operator)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-5FTFEO-DT
	US/AZ - Fredonia
	Brandon Allen

	TEMP-GS-0462-06-Lead Forestry Technician
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-6LEAFT-DT
	US/AZ - Fredonia
	Brandon Allen

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Prevention)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-462-4PREV-DT
	US/AZ - Fredonia
	Leigh Stewart/ Brandon Allen

	TEMP-WG-4749-05-Maintenance Worker (Facilities)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-4749-5MW-DT
	US/AZ - Fredonia
	Ray Holt

	TEMP-WG-6907-05-Materials Handler
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-6907-5MTH-DT
	US/AZ - Fredonia
	Brandon Allen

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Lookout)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTLOO-DT
	US/AZ - Fredonia
	Leigh Stewart/ Brandon Allen

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-3FAFS-DT
	US/AZ - Fredonia
	Brandon Allen

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-3FAFS-DT
	US/AZ – Jacob Lake
	Brandon Allen

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Fuels)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-4FUEL-DT
	US/AZ - Jacob Lake
	Brandon Allen

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Fuels)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-5FUEL-DT
	US/AZ - Jacob Lake
	Brandon Allen

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Prevention)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-5PREV-DT
	US/AZ - Jacob Lake
	Leigh Stewart/  Brandon Allen

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Fire Engine Operator)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-4FTFEO-DT
	US/AZ - Jacob Lake
	Brandon Allen

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Fire Engine Operator)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-5FTFEO-DT
	US/AZ - Jacob Lake
	Brandon Allen

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Prevention)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-462-4PREV-DT
	US/AZ - Jacob Lake
	Leigh Stewart

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Recreation)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTREC-DT
	US/AZ - Jacob Lake
	Daniel Gunn

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Recreation)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-3FAR-DT
	US/AZ - Jacob Lake
	Allison Ayers, Daniel Gunn

	TEMP-GS-0102-05-Archeology Technician
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0102-5AT-DT
	US/AZ - Jacob Lake
	Britt Betenson

	TEMP-GS-0025-05-Park Ranger
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0025-5PARK-DT
	US/AZ - Jacob Lake
	Melissa Robinson

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Trails)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTTR-DT
	US/AZ - Jacob Lake
	Allison Ayers

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Prevention)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-5PREV-DT
	US/AZ - Tusayan
	Quentin Johnson

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Fire Engine Operator)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-4FTFEO-DT
	US/AZ - Tusayan
	Adam Pahl / Brandon O

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Fire Engine Operator)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-5FTFEO-DT
	US/AZ - Tusayan
	Adam Pahl / Brandon O

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Recreation)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-5FTR-DT
	US/AZ - Tusayan
	Lisa Jones 

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Recreation)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTREC-DT
	US/AZ - Tusayan
	Lisa Jones 

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Recreation)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-3FAR-DT
	US/AZ - Tusayan
	Lisa Jones

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Lookout)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTLOO-DT
	US/AZ - Tusayan
	Quentin Johnson

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Trails)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTTR-DT
	US/AZ - Tusayan
	Lisa Jones

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-3FAFS-DT
	US/AZ - Tusayan
	Adam Pahl / Brandon O

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Prevention)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-5PREV-DT
	US/AZ - Williams
	Frederick Phillips/ Jim Burton

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Prevention)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-462-4PREV-DT
	US/AZ - Williams
	Frederick Phillips/ Jim Burton

	TEMP-WG-5716-05-Engineering Equipment Operator Helper (Drug Test)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	
	US/AZ - Williams
	Lee Payne

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Recreation)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-5FTR-DT
	US/AZ - Williams
	Lisa Jones 

	TEMP-GS-0404-04-Bio Sci Tech (Wildlife)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0404-4WILD-DT 
	US/AZ - Williams
	Justin Schofer/Helen Sagner

	TEMP-GS-0404-03-Biological Science Aid
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0404-3BIOS-DT
	US/AZ - Williams
	Danelle D. Harrison

	TEMP-GS-0455-04-Range Technician
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0455-4RT-DT
	US/AZ - Williams
	Danelle D. Harrison

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Recreation)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTREC-DT
	US/AZ - Williams
	Lisa Jones 

	TEMP-GS-0455-03-Range Aid
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0455-3RA-DT
	US/AZ - Williams
	Danelle D. Harrison

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Timber Sale Preparation)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTSP-DT
	US/AZ - Williams
	Samantha Flores

	TEMP-WG-5716-05-Engineering Equipment Operator Helper (Drug Test)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-5716-5EEOH-DT
	US/AZ - Williams
	Lee Payne

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Lookout)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTLOO-DT
	US/AZ - Williams
	Frederick Phillips/ Jim Burton

	TEMP-WG-5716-10-Engineering Equip Operator
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-5716-10EEFIRE-DT
	US/AZ - Williams
	Mike Uebel

	TEMP-GS-0404-04-Bio Sci Tech (Plants-Noxious Weeds)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0404-4BIONW-DT
	US/AZ - Williams
	Danelle D. Harrison

	TEMP-GS-0404-05-Bio Sci Tech (Plants-Noxious Weeds)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0404-5BST-DT
	US/AZ - Williams
	Autumn Olsen

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-3FAFS-DT
	US/AZ - Williams
	Jim Burton, Cole Orozco, Tyler Knight

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Fire Suppression)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTFS-DT
	US/AZ - Williams
	Jim Burton, Cole Orozco, Tyler Knight

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Fire Suppression)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-5FTFS-DT
	US/AZ - Williams
	Jim Burton, Cole Orozco, Tyler Knight

	TEMP-GS-0404-06-Bio Sci Tech (Plants)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	
	US/AZ - Williams
	Autumn Olsen

	TEMP-GS-0404-05-Bio Sci Tech (Wildlife)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0404-5BIOW-DT
	US/AZ-Williams
	Justin Schofer




Lincoln National Forest
Supervisor’s Office, Alamogordo, NM									                       Contact Information:  
Forest Contact – Ann Tusha 575-434-7357		
Fire – David Bales 575-434-7391

Alamogordo Interagency Dispatch Center
Alamogordo, NM
Contact information:
Fire Dispatcher: Tiffany Fralie 575-439-6003
			          
Smokey Bear Ranger District, Ruidoso, NM	
Contact Information: 				
Fire – Anthony Sanchez 575-430-0097	
										 
Sacramento Ranger District, Cloudcroft, NM									         Contact Information:  													                   Fire – Caleb Finch 575-682-2551										 
Guadalupe Ranger District, Carlsbad, NM										    Contact Information:
Fire –Tom Barta 575-885-4181

*** PLEASE INDICATE YOUR ORDER OF PREFERENCE FOR FIRE SUPPRESSION VACANCIES AND DUTY LOCATIONS WHEN APPLYING IN USA JOBS ***

 
	
Position
	
Open Date
	
Close Date
	
Announcement 
No.
	
Duty Location
	
Vacancy Contact

	TEMP-GS-0102-05-Archaeological Technician
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0102-5AT-DT
	US/NM - Alamogordo
	Bill Sapp

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Fire Dispatch)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-4FTFD-DT
	US/NM - Alamogordo
	Dave Bales

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Fire Dispatcher)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-5DISP-DT
	US/NM - Alamogordo
	Dave Bales

	TEMP-WG-5716-05-Engineering Equipment Operator Helper (Drug Test)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-5716-5EEOH-DT
	US/NM - Alamogordo
	Rafael Castanon

	TEMP-GS-0404-05-Biological Science Technician (Natural Resources)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0404-5BSTNR-DT
	US/NM - Alamogordo
	Sabrina Flores

	TEMP-GS-0404-05-Biological Science Technician (Plants)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0404-5BIOPL-DT
	US/NM - Alamogordo
	Sabrina Flores

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-3FAFS-DT
	US/NM - Capitan
	Angel Montoya

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Fire Suppression)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTFS-DT
	US/NM - Capitan
	Angel Montoya

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Fire Suppression)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-5FTFS-DT
	US/NM - Capitan
	Angel Montoya

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-FORESTRY TECH (Recreation)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-5FTR-DT
	US/NM - Carlsbad
	Jeremy Evans

	TEMP-GS-0404-04-FORESTRY TECH (Wildlife)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0404-4WILD-DT 
	US/NM - Carlsbad
	Sabrina Flores/Larry Paul

	TEMP-GS-0404-05-FORESTRY TECH (Wildlfie)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0404-5BIOW-DT
	US/NM - Carlsbad
	Sabrina Flores/Larry Paul

	TEMP-GS-0404-06-FORESTRY TECH (Wildlife)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0404-6BIOW-DT
	US/NM - Carlsbad
	Sabrina Flores/Larry Paul

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-FORESTRY TECH (Recreation)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTREC-DT
	US/NM - Carlsbad
	Jeremy Evans

	TEMP-GS-0404-4-BIO SCI TECH (Natural Resources)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0404-4NATR-DT
	US/NM - Carlsbad
	Sabrina Flores/Larry Paul

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Prevention)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-5PREV-DT
	US/NM - Carlsbad
	Tom Barta/Gordon Martin

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Prevention)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-462-4PREV-DT
	US/NM - Carlsbad
	Tom Barta/Gordon Martin

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-3FAFS-DT
	US/NM - Carlsbad
	Tom Barta, Gordon Martin, Jarod Strahorn

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Fire Suppression)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTFS-DT
	US/NM - Carlsbad
	Tom Barta, Gordon Martin, Jarod Strahorn

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Fire Suppression)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-5FTFS-DT
	US/NM - Carlsbad
	Tom Barta, Gordon Martin, Jarod Strahorn

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Prevention)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-5PREV-DT
	US/NM - Cloudcroft
	Caleb Finch

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Prevention)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-462-4PREV-DT
	US/NM - Cloudcroft
	Caleb Finch

	TEMP-GS-0404-04-Bio Sci Tech (Wildlife)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0404-4WILD-DT 
	US/NM - Cloudcroft
	Sabrina Flores/John Montoya

	TEMP-GS-0404-06-Bio Sci Tech (Wildlife)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0404-6BIOW-DT
	US/NM - Cloudcroft
	Sabrina Flores/John Montoya

	TEMP-GS-0455-04-Range Technician
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0455-4RT-DT
	US/NM - Cloudcroft
	Sabrina Flores/Ralph Fink

	TEMP-GS-0455-05-Range Technician 
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0455-5RATEC-DT
	US/NM - Cloudcroft
	Sabrina Flores/Ralph Fink

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Recreation)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-3FAR-DT
	US/NM - Cloudcroft
	Marcie Kelton

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Technician(Timber Sale Prep)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTSP-DT
	US/NM - Cloudcroft
	Sabrina Flores/Tina Apprill

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Technician(Timber Sale Prep)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-5FTSP-DT
	US/NM - Cloudcroft
	Sabrina Flores/Tina Apprill

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Trails)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTTR-DT
	US/NM - Cloudcroft
	Marcie Kelton

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Trails)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-5FTTR-DT
	US/NM - Cloudcroft
	Marcie Kelton

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-3FAFS-DT
	US/NM - Cloudcroft
	Chris Alirez, Joe Kimble

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Fire Suppression)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTFS-DT
	US/NM - Cloudcroft
	Chris Alirez, Joe Kimble

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Fire Suppression)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-5FTFS-DT
	US/NM - Cloudcroft
	Chris Alirez, Joe Kimble

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-3FAFS-DT
	US/NM - Mayhill
	Wendall Housler, JD Vigil

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Fire Suppression)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTFS-DT
	US/NM - Mayhill
	Wendall Housler, JD Vigil

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Fire Suppression)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-5FTFS-DT
	US/NM - Mayhill
	Wendall Housler, JD Vigil

	TEMP-GS-0404-04-FORESTRY TECH (Wildlife)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0404-4WILD-DT 
	US/NM - Ruidoso
	Sabrina Flores/Larry Cordova

	TEMP-GS-0404-05-FORESTRY TECH (Wildlfie)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0404-5BIOW-DT
	US/NM - Ruidoso
	Sabrina Flores/Larry Cordova

	TEMP-GS-0404-06-FORESTRY TECH (Wildlife)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0404-6BIOW-DT
	US/NM - Ruidoso
	Sabrina Flores/Larry Cordova

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Fuels)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-4FUEL-DT
	US/NM - Ruidoso
	Kim Kuhar

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Prevention)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-5PREV-DT
	US/NM - Ruidoso
	Anthony Carpenter

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Prevention)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-462-4PREV-DT
	US/NM - Ruidoso
	Anthony Carpenter

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Recreation Tech
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-5FTR-DT
	US/NM - Ruidoso
	Christina Thompson

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Recreation Tech
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTREC-DT
	US/NM - Ruidoso
	Christina Thompson

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Wilderness/Trails Tech
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTWT-DT
	US/NM - Ruidoso
	Christina Thompson

	TEMP-GS-0303-04 CUSTMR SRVC REPR (New Hire)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0303-4CSR-DT
	US/NM - Ruidoso
	JoAnne Carpenter

	TEMP-GS-0462-05 Forestry Technician (Research)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-5RES-DT
	US/NM - Ruidoso
	Kim Kuhar

	TEMP-GS-0462-06-Forestry Technician (Research)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-6RES-DT
	US/NM - Ruidoso
	Kim Kuhar

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-3FAFS-DT
	US/NM - Ruidoso
	Matt Spurlock, Nate Cordova, Anthony Carpenter, Beau Jarvis

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Fire Suppression)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTFS-DT
	US/NM - Ruidoso
	Matt Spurlock, Nate Cordova, Anthony Carpenter, Beau Jarvis

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Fire Suppression)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-5FTFS-DT
	US/NM - Ruidoso
	Matt spurlock, Nate Cordova, Anthony Carpenter, Beau Jarvis

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Fuels)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-5FUEL-DT
	US/NM - Ruidoso
	Kim Kuhar

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-3FAFS-DT
	US/NM - Sacramento
	Matt Barone

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Fire Suppression)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTFS-DT
	US/NM - Sacramento
	Matt Barone

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Fire Suppression)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-5FTFS-DT
	US/NM - Sacramento
	Matt Barone

	 GS-0326  4/1 Office Automation Clerk
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0362-4OAC-DT
	US/NM - Sacramento
	 Jason Schultz









Prescott National Forest										                    Supervisor’s Office, Prescott, AZ									                       Contact Information:  											                           Fire – Jeff Andrews, 928-777-5650								                                           IHC – Darin Fisher 928-777-5723											 Helitack- Mike Wallace, 928-777-5735
Fire Cache- Dave Alexander, 928-777-5641	
				                                                   			          
Bradshaw Ranger District, Prescott, AZ										          Contact: 													              Fire – Aaron Hulburd, 928-777-5666
Fire/Prevention/Detection – Bob Travis, 928-777-5771
Trails/Wilderness – Jason Williams, 928-925-6472												 
Chino Valley Ranger District, Chino Valley, AZ									         Contact:  													                   Fire – Aaron Hulburd, 928-777-5666									                         Fuels – KC Yowell 928-777-2262	
Natural Resources – Marc Stavropoulos, 928-777-2211
									 
Verde Ranger District, Camp Verde, AZ										    Contact: 														 Fire – Brian Steinhardt, 928-567-1150
Fire – Dave Coryn, 928-203-7504
Prevention/Detection-Scott Spleiss, 928-567-1156
		
*** PLEASE INDICATE YOUR ORDER OF PREFERENCE FOR FIRE SUPPRESSION VACANCIES AND DUTY LOCATIONS WHEN APPLYING IN USA JOBS ***

	
Position
	
Open Date
	
Close Date
	
Announcement 
No.
	
Duty Location
	
Vacancy Contact

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Fire Engine Operator)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-4FTFEO-DT
	US/AZ - Camp Verde
	Dave Coryn

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Fire Engine Operator)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-5FTFEO-DT
	US/AZ - Camp Verde
	Dave Coryn

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Lookout)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTLOO-DT
	US/AZ - Camp Verde
	Dave Coryn

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-3FAFS-DT
	US/AZ - Camp Verde
	Dave Coryn

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Fire Suppression)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTFS-DT
	US/AZ - Camp Verde
	Dave Coryn

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Fire Suppression)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-5FTFS-DT
	US/AZ - Camp Verde
	Dave Coryn

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Fuels)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-4FUEL-DT
	US/AZ - Chino Valley
	KC Yowell

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Fuels)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-5FUEL-DT
	US/AZ - Chino Valley
	KC Yowell

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Hotshot/Handcrew)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-4HOTH-DT
	US/AZ - Chino Valley
	KC Yowell

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Hotshot/Handcrew)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-5HOTH-DT
	US/AZ - Chino Valley
	KC Yowell

	TEMP-GS-0404-05-Bio Sci Tech (Natural Resources)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0404-5BSTNR-DT
	US/AZ - Chino Valley
	Marc Stavropoulos

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-3FAFS-DT
	US/AZ - Chino Valley
	KC Yowell

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Fire Suppression)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTFS-DT
	US/AZ - Chino Valley
	KC Yowell

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Fire Suppression)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-5FTFS-DT
	US/AZ - Chino Valley
	KC Yowell

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Lookout)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTLOO-DT
	US/AZ - Crown King
	Bob Travis

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Helitack)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-4FTH-DT
	US/AZ - Prescott
	Mike Wallace

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Helitack)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-5HELI-DT
	US/AZ - Prescott
	Mike Wallace

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Fire Engine Operator)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-4FTFEO-DT
	US/AZ - Prescott
	Bob Travis

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Fire Engine Operator)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-5FTFEO-DT
	US/AZ - Prescott
	Bob Travis

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Hotshot/Handcrew)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-4HOTH-DT
	US/AZ - Prescott
	Darin Fisher

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Hotshot/Handcrew)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-5HOTH-DT
	US/AZ - Prescott
	Darin Fisher

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Wilderness/Trails)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-5FWT-DT
	US/AZ - Prescott
	Susan Johnson

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Recreation)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-3FAR-DT
	US/AZ - Prescott
	Jason Williams

	TEMP-GS-1316-03-Hydro Tech (Natural Resources)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-1316-3HTNR-DT
	US/AZ - Prescott
	Gabrielle Kenton

	TEMP-GS-1316-04-Hydro Tech (Natural Resources)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-1316-4HTNR-DT
	US/AZ - Prescott
	Gabrielle Kenton

	TEMP-GS-1316-05-Hydro Tech (Natural Resources)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-1316-5HTNR-DT
	US/AZ - Prescott
	Gabrielle Kenton

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Lookout)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTLOO-DT
	US/AZ - Prescott
	Bob Travis

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Trails)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTTR-DT
	US/AZ - Prescott
	Jason Williams

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Trails)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-5FTTR-DT
	US/AZ - Prescott
	Jason Williams

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-3FAFS-DT
	US/AZ - Prescott
	Bob Travis

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Fire Suppression)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTFS-DT
	US/AZ - Prescott
	Bob Travis

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Fire Suppression)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-5FTFS-DT
	US/AZ - Prescott
	Bob Travis

	TEMP-WG-6907-05-Materials Mandler (Cache, Supply Mgmt)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-6907-5MHCS-DT
	US/AZ- Prescott
	Dave Alexander




Santa Fe National Forest										                    Supervisor’s Office, Santa Fe, NM									                       Contact Information:  
Fire – Santa Fe IHC – Mateo Pacheco, 505-438-5644, mateopacheco@fs.fed.us
Wildlife – Will Amy, 505-438-5440; rwamy@fs.fed.us
Fisheries – Cecil Rich, 505-438-5444; crich@fs.fed.us
Dispatch – Renee Isackson, 505-438-5601; gisackson@fs.fed.us

Coyote Ranger District, Coyote, NM
Contact Information
Fire – James Casaus, 575-639-5526 jjcasaus@fs.fed.us

Cuba Ranger District, Cuba, NM			
Contact Information:  
Fire – David Isackson, 575-289-3264; dwisackson@fs.fed.us 						 
Range – Jim Eaton, 575-289-3264 (w); 505-362-4754 (c) weaton01@fs.fed.us
 
Jemez Ranger District, Jemez Springs, NM							
Contact Information:
Fire – Terrance Gallegos, 575-829-3535; tegallegos@fs.fed.us
Range – Jim Eaton, 575-289-3264 (w); 505-362-4754 (c) ; weaton01@fs.fed.us
Forestry – Gennaro Falco, 575-829-3535; gennarofalco@fs.fed.us
Archeology – Peter Taylor 575-829-3535 pmtaylor@fs.fed.us
Recreation – Jeff Harris, 575-829-3535; jharris07@fs.fed.us

Pecos/Las Vegas Ranger District, Pecos, NM						
Contact Information: 
Wildlife – Danny Burton, 505-757-6121; mburton@fs.fed.us
Recreation – James Munoz, 505-757-6121; jmunoz@fs.fed.us
						 
Espanola Ranger District, Espanola, NM	
Contact Information: 	
Fire—Jon Boe, 505-753-7331; jboe@fs.fed.us
Helitack – Brian Kliesen, 505-438-5480; bekliesen@fs.fed.us
Recreation – Lynn Bjorklund, 505-753-7331; lbjorklund@fs.fed.us
						
*** PLEASE INDICATE YOUR ORDER OF PREFERENCE FOR FIRE SUPPRESSION VACANCIES AND DUTY LOCATIONS WHEN APPLYING IN USA JOBS ***

	
Position
	
Open Date
	
Close Date
	
Announcement 
No.
	
Duty Location
	
Vacancy Contact

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Lookout)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTLOO-DT
	US/NM - Coyote
	James Casaus

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-3FAFS-DT
	US/NM - Coyote
	James Casaus

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Fire Suppression)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTFS-DT
	US/NM - Coyote
	James Casaus

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Fire Engine Operator)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-4FTFEO-DT
	US/NM - Cuba
	Richard Lovato/Roland Maestas

	TEMP-GS-0455-04-Range Technician
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0455-4RT-DT
	US/NM - Cuba
	Jim Eaton

	TEMP-GS-0455-05-Range Technician
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0455-5RATEC-DT
	US/NM - Cuba
	Jim Eaton

	TEMP-GS-0455-03-Range Aid
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0455-3RA-DT
	US/NM - Cuba
	Jim Eaton

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Lookout)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTLOO-DT
	US/NM - Cuba
	David Isackson

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Fire Engine Operator)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-4FTFEO-DT
	US/NM - Espanola
	Adrian Porchas

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Recreation)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTREC-DT
	US/NM - Espanola
	Lynn Bjorklund

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Fire Suppression)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTFS-DT
	US/NM - Espanola
	Adrian Porchas

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Fire Engine Operator)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-4FTFEO-DT
	US/NM - Jemez Springs
	Terrance Gallegos

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Prevention)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-462-4PREV-DT
	US/NM - Jemez Springs
	Terrance Gallegos

	TEMP-GS-0404-04-Bio Sci Techn (Wildlife)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0404-4WILD-DT 
	US/NM - Jemez Springs
	Will Amy

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Recreation)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTREC-DT
	US/NM - Jemez Springs
	Jeff Harris

	TEMP-GS-0102-05-Archeology Technician
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0102-5AT-DT
	US/NM - Jemez Springs
	Peter Taylor

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Timber Sale Preparation)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTSP-DT
	US/NM - Jemez Springs
	Gennaro Falco

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Timber Sale Preparation)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-5FTSP-DT
	US/NM - Jemez Springs
	Gennaro Falco

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Lookout)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTLOO-DT
	US/NM - Jemez Springs
	Terrance Gallegos

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-3FAFS-DT
	US/NM - Jemez Springs
	Terrance Gallegos

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Fire Suppression)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTFS-DT
	US/NM - Jemez Springs
	Terrance Gallegos

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Helitack)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-4FTH-DT
	US/NM - Los Alamos
	Brian Kliesen

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Fire Engine Operator)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-4FTFEO-DT
	US/NM - Pecos
	Daniel Roybal

	TEMP-GS-0404-05-Bio Sci Techn (Wildlife)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0404-5BIOW-DT
	US/NM - Pecos
	Danny Burton

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Recreation)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTREC-DT
	US/NM - Pecos
	James Munoz

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Lookout)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTLOO-DT
	US/NM - Pecos
	Danny Roybal

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Dispatch)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-4FTFD-DT
	US/NM - Santa Fe
	Renee Isackson

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Fire Engine Operator)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-4FTFEO-DT
	US/NM - Santa Fe
	Luke McLarty

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Hotshot/Handcrew)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-4HOTH-DT
	US/NM - Santa Fe
	Mateo J. Pacheco

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Hotshot/Handcrew)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-5HOTH-DT
	US/NM - Santa Fe
	Mateo J. Pacheco

	TEMP-GS-0404-05-Bio Sci Tech (Fisheries)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0404-5FISH-DT
	US/NM - Santa Fe
	Cecil Rich

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Fire Suppression)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTFS-DT
	US/NM - Santa Fe
	Luke McLarty




Tonto National Forest
Supervisor’s Office, Phoenix, AZ
Fire/Non-Fire Don Nunley – 602-225-5220

Phoenix Interagency Fire Center Mesa, AZ
Sandy Begay 480-457-1520

Cave Creek Ranger District, Scottsdale, AZ
Fire: Andy Mandell, 480-595-3350
Engines: Ryan Barela: 480-595-3375
Engines: Charles Keown: 480-595-3357

Globe Ranger District, Globe, AZ
Fire: Louis Sandoval, 928-402-6244
IHC: Dean Whitney: 928-961-6144
ENG: Tom Morgan 928-402-6245

Mesa Ranger District, Mesa, AZ
Fire: Clint Remington, 480-610-3351
Engines: Nick Castro 480-986-3840
Engines: Jon VanDerHoeven: 480-986-3840
 IHC: Pat Moore: 480-610-3340
Recreation: Jason Scow 480-610-3330

Payson Ranger District, Payson, AZ
Fire: Jeremy Plain, 928-474-7977
IHC: Mike Schinstock: 928-474-7955
ENG: Joel Delgado: 928-474-7952
Helitack: Will Balcom: 928-474-7991


Tonto Basin Ranger District, Roosevelt/Tonto Basin, AZ
Fire: Brad Johnson, 928-467-3251
ENG: Barry Johnson: 928-595-0188
ENG: Kyle Fogarty: 928-595-1197 
ENG: John Johanson: 928-595-4448

*** PLEASE INDICATE YOUR ORDER OF PREFERENCE FOR FIRE SUPPRESSION POSITIONS AND DUTY LOCATIONS WHEN APPLYING IN USA JOBS ***
     

	
Position
	
Open Date
	
Close Date
	
Announcement 
No.
	
Duty Location
	
Vacancy Contact

	TEMP-GS-0462-04 Forestry Tech (Recreation)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTREC-DT
	US/AZ - Globe
	Paul Burghard

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-3FAFS-DT
	US/AZ - Globe
	Drew Maxwell, Thomas Morgan

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Fire Suppression)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTFS-DT
	US/AZ - Globe
	Drew Maxwell, Thomas Morgan

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Fire Suppression)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-5FTFS-DT
	US/AZ - Globe
	Drew Maxwell, Thomas Morgan

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Dispatch)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-4FTFD-DT
	US/AZ - Mesa
	Autumn Dintaman

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Dispatch)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-5DISP-DT
	US/AZ - Mesa
	Autumn Dintaman

	TEMP-GS-0462-04 Forestry Tech (Recreation)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTREC-DT
	US/AZ - Mesa
	Jason Scow

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-3FAFS-DT
	US/AZ - Mesa
	Nicholas Castro, Jonathan VanDerHoeven

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Fire Suppression)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTFS-DT
	US/AZ - Mesa
	Nicholas Castro, Jonathan VanDerHoeven, Patrick Moore

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Airtanker Base)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTFS-DT
	US/AZ - Mesa
	Matthew Huse

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Fire Suppression)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-5FTFS-DT
	US/AZ - Mesa
	Nicholas Castro, Jonathan VanDerHoeven, Patrick Moore

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Airtanker Base)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-5AIR-DT
	US/AZ - Mesa
	Matthew Huse

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Helitack)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-4FTH-DT
	US/AZ - Payson
	Willam Balcom

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Helitack)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-5HELI-DT
	US/AZ - Payson
	Willam Balcom

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Lookout)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTLOO-DT
	US/AZ - Payson
	Jeremy Plain

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-3FAFS-DT
	US/AZ - Payson
	Joel Delgado, Mike Schinstock

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Fire Suppression)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTFS-DT
	US/AZ - Payson
	Joel Delgado, Mike Schinstock

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Fire Suppression)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-5FTFS-DT
	US/AZ - Payson
	Joel Delgado, Mike Schinstock

	TEMP-GS-0462-05 Forestry Tech (Recreation)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-5FTR-DT
	US/AZ - Phoenix
	Rebecca Hoffman

	TEMP-GS-0462-04 Forestry Tech (Recreation)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTREC-DT
	US/AZ - Phoenix
	Rebecca Hoffman

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-3FAFS-DT
	US/AZ - Roosevelt
	Kyle Fogarty

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Fire Suppression)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTFS-DT
	US/AZ - Roosevelt
	Kyle Fogarty

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Fire Suppression)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-5FTFS-DT
	US/AZ - Roosevelt
	Kyle Fogarty

	TEMP-GS-0462-04 Forestry Tech (Recreation)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTREC-DT
	US/AZ - Scottsdale
	Jason Scow

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-3FAFS-DT
	US/AZ - Scottsdale
	Charles Keown, Ryan Barela

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Fire Suppression)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTFS-DT
	US/AZ - Scottsdale
	Charles Keown, Ryan Barela

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Fire Suppression)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-5FTFS-DT
	US/AZ - Scottsdale
	Charles Keown, Ryan Barela

	TEMP-GS-0462-03-Forestry Aid (Fire Suppression)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-3FAFS-DT
	US/AZ - Tonto Basin
	Kyle Fogarty

	TEMP-GS-0462-04-Forestry Tech (Fire Suppression)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMP-R3-0462-4FTFS-DT
	US/AZ - Tonto Basin
	Kyle Fogarty

	TEMP-GS-0462-05-Forestry Tech (Fire Suppression)
	11/08/16
	11/14/16
	17-TEMPF-R3-0462-5FTFS-DT
	US/AZ - Tonto Basin
	Kyle Fogarty



